Ref. Dates to Note 2025-2026
(Parents)

 Dates to Note for 2025-2026
	Monday, 25th August, 2025
	:

	August Bank Holiday




	Tuesday, 26th August – Friday, 19th  December, 2025

Tuesday, 26th August, 2025

Wednesday, 27th August, 2025

Thursday, 28th August, 2025

Friday, 29th August, 2025

Monday, 1st September, 2025


	:

:

:

:

:

:

:

:

:

:


	AUTUMN TERM

Year 14 Induction (8.55 a.m. – 12.25 p.m.)

Year 14 Peer Mentors in Year 8

+ Prefects (12.25 p.m. – 1.35 p.m.)

Year 14 Classes

Year 13 Induction

Year 8 (8.55 a.m. to 12.25 p.m.)

Years 13 and 14 (All day)

Year 8 (Finish at 3.10 p.m.)

Years  11, 13 and 14 (All day)

(Year 8 Co-Curricular Fair)

All Year Groups

	Wednesday, 10th September, 2025
	:
	Individual Photographs – Years 8, 11 and 13.



	Thursday, 11th September, 2025
	:
	YEAR 8 Parents’ Information Evening 

(W.H. Mol Assembly Hall) – 7.00 p.m. 


	Wednesday, 17h  September, 2025
	:
	YEAR 13 / YEAR 14 Parents’ Information Evening

(W.H. Mol Assembly Hall) – 7.00 p.m.   



	Wednesday, 24th September, 2025
	:
	YEAR 11 Parents’ Information Evening 

(W.H. Mol Assembly Hall – 7.00 p.m.)



	Tuesday, 30th September, 2025
	:
	School Development Day



	Thursday, 2nd October, 2025
	:
	YEAR 14 Parents’ Consultation  (3.45 – 5.45 p.m.)



	Tuesday, 21st October, 2025
	:
	YEAR 12 Parents’ Consultation  (3.45 – 6.15 p.m.)



	Friday, 24th October, 2025
	:
	Annual Prize Distribution



	Monday, 27th October – Friday, 31st October, 2025
	:
	Half Term



	Tuesday, 11th  November, 2025

	:
	 Careers Convention



	Saturday, 15th November, 2025
	:
	P.7 - SEAG Entrance Assessment



	Wednesday, 19th November, 2025
	:
	YEAR 13 Parents’ Consultation (3.45 p.m. – 5.45 p.m.)



	Friday, 21st  November – Monday, 1st December, 2025
	:
	Junior School Examinations 



	Saturday, 22nd November, 2025
	:
	P.7 – SEAG Entrance Assessment



	Wednesday, 26th November, 2025

	:
	School Development Day



	Wednesday, 3rd December, 2025
	:
	Primary Schools – Christmas Concert



	Wednesday, 10th December, 2025
	:
	Talent Show



	Wednesday, 17th December, 2025
	:
	Annual Carol Services     

2.30 p.m. and 7.30 p.m. in St. Patrick’s Church



	Friday, 19th December, 2025
	:
	Junior Carol Service

9.30 a.m.

Senior Carol Service

11.00 a.m.

[W.H. Mol Assembly Hall]

Last day of Christmas Term



	Monday, 23rd December, 2025 – Friday, 2nd January, 2026 (inclusive)
	:
	Christmas Holidays




	Monday, 5th January  – Friday, 27th March, 2026
	:
	SPRING TERM



	Wednesday, 7th and Thursday, 8th January, 2026
	:
	‘Open Nights’ 

	Thursday, 8th January, 2026
	:
	School Development Day



	Monday, 12th – Monday, 26th  January, 2026
	:
	Senior School Examinations



	Thursday, 15th January, 2026
	:
	YEAR 8 Parents’ Consultation (4.00 – 6.30 p.m.)



	Tuesday, 3rd February, 2026
	:
	YEAR 10 Parents’ Consultation/Briefing 

(7.00 pm. – 9.30 p.m.)    



	Monday, 9th – Friday, 13th February, 2026 (inclusive)
	:
	Half-Term



	Wednesday, 4th March, 2026
	:
	YEAR 11 Parents’ Consultation (3.45 – 5.45 p.m.)



	Monday, 16th March, 2026
	:
	YEAR 9 Parents’ Consultation (4.00 – 6.00 p.m.)



	Tuesday, 17th March, 2026
	:
	School Development Day



	Tuesday, 24th March, 2026
	:
	Annual Spring Concert Rehearsals



	Wednesday, 25th  and Thursday, 26th March, 2026
	:
	Annual Spring Concert

7.30 p.m. ‘The Braid’ 



	Monday, 30th March – Friday, 10th April, 2026 (inclusive)
	:
	Easter Holidays



	Monday, 13th April – Tuesday, 30th June, 2026
	:
	SUMMER TERM



	Monday, 4th May, 2026
	:
	May Bank Holiday



	Thursday, 21st May, 2026
	:
	Start of Summer Examinations (Years 8 – 10)


	Monday, 25th May, 2025
	:
	School Development Day 



	Tuesday, 30th June, 2026
	:
	Last day of Summer Term




